FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SLIMLINE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE SEGMENT AT MUMBAI AND JHANSI

(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

| Sr. No. | RELEVANT PARTICULARS | |
|---------|---|---|
| 1. | Name of the corporate debtor along with | Slimline Realty Private Limited |
| | PAN & CIN/ LLP No. | CIN: U70200MH2007PTC167129 |
| | | PAN: AAKCS6639Q |
| 2. | Address of the registered office | Office of corporate debtor: 507, 5th Floor, |
| | | Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D' Mello Road, Carnac |
| | | Bunder, Mumbai, 400009, Maharashtra, India |
| 3. | URL of website | Not available |
| 4. | Details of place where majority of fixed | Block Babina, Mouza Dongri, Pargana, Jhansi, |
| | assets are located | Uttar Pradesh- 284401 |
| 5. | Installed capacity of main products/ | Not Applicable |
| | services | |
| 6. | Quantity and value of main products/ | As per latest available Financial Statement for |
| | services sold in last financial year | F.Y. 2022-23 |
| | | Quantity: Nil |
| | | Value – Nil |
| 7. | Number of employees/ workmen | Nil |
| 8. | Further details including last available | Details can be sought by sending request to |
| | financial statements (with schedules) of | Resolution Professional at |
| | two years, lists of creditors are available | cirp.srpl@rediffmail.com |
| | at URL: | |
| 9. | Eligibility for resolution applicants | Details can be sought by sending request to |
| | under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is | Resolution Professional at |
| | available at URL: | cirp.srpl@rediffmail.com |
| 10. | Last date for receipt of expression of | 23-08-2024 |
| | interest | |
| 11. | Date of issue of provisional list of | 02-09-2024 |
| | prospective resolution applicants | |
| 12. | Last date for submission of objections to | 07-09-2024 |
| | provisional list | |
| 13. | Date of issue of final list of prospective | 17-09-2024 |
| | resolution applicants | |
| 14. | Date of issue of information | 22-09-2024 |
| | memorandum, evaluation matrix and | |
| | request for resolution plans to | |
| | prospective resolution applicants | |
| 15. | Last date for submission of resolution | 22-10-2024 |
| | plans | |
| 16. | Process email id to submit Expression of | cirp.srpl@rediffmail.com |
| | Interest | |

NOTE: The Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench, via order No. IA 3424/2024 in C.P. (IB)/1007(MB)2023 dated 04th July 2024 (received on 19th July 2024), has issued an order for the replacement of the Interim Resolution Professional and the appointment of NPV Insolvency Professionals Private Limited as the Resolution Professional of the Corporate Debtor.

Sd/-

IPE – NPV Insolvency Professionals Private Limited (Formerly Known as Mantrah Insolvency Professionals Private Limited) Through its Director – Mr. Mohit Bipinchandra Adatiya Appointed as Resolution Professional In the matter of Slimline Realty Private Limited IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IPE-0040/IPA-2/2022-23/50021 Email for Correspondence - cirp.srpl@rediffmail.com AFA validity up to: 14.01.2025